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Chronological Table of Acts of Assembly, 1860, 1861.
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.«*

Year of Reign,
and

Number.

Short Titles.

Repealed or Obsolete Law.

Amending Acts,
<fec.

Original
Repealing Act.

Existing Law.

24° Vict.
No. 16

Session III[., 1860—continued.
Conveyancing Ordinance Amend-

ment
Supreme Court
Barristers' and Solicitors' Ad-

mission

1883, No. 29.

17
18

1882,No. 29.
1861, No. 11.

19
20

English Acts'
Official Documents Evi-

dence

1878,No. 28.
1877,No. 8.

Spent.
1878, No. 28,

21
22

23
24

25

26

27
28

Savings Bank Act Amendment ..
Sale of Beserves Acts Amend-

ment
Miners' Franchise
New Provinces Act 1858 Amend-

ment
Nelson and Marlborough Public

Debt Apportionment
Land for Compensation (Nelson

and Marlborough)
Land Begistry
Begistration of Deeds Amend-

ment
Indemnity
Census Act Amendment
Naturalisation
Public Domains
Half-caste Disability Removal ..
Militia Act Amendment
Naval and Military Settlers
Taranaki Settlers' Belief
Wellington, Hawke's Bay, and

Taranaki Land Begulations

1862, No. 10.
1878, No. 28.

1878,No. 28.

1877, No. 29.

1870,No. 51.
1868,No. 51.

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
30
37

1878,No. 28.
1877, No. 9.
Spent.
1881,No. 26.
Spent.
1865,No. 52.
1877,No. 29.
1878,No. 28.
1877, No. 29.

38
39
40
41
42
43

Arms
Loan Expenditure Confirmation
Debentures

1880,No. 13.
1878, No. 28.
1878, No. 28.

New Zealand Loan.
i Appropriation..
| Native Council

1878,No. 28.
withheld.

parVATE ACTS.
Lyttelton and Christchurch Bail-

way
Purchase and Ninnis Flax Patent
Nelson Boman Catholic Endow-

ments Sale
Nelson Wesleyan Schoolmasters

Land Sale
Anderson Pipe Patent
Auckland Waterworks
Auckland Harbour Debenture ..

1876, No. 50.

1878,No. 28.
1878,No. 28.

1878, No. 28.

1878, No. 28.
1878, No. 28.
Expired.

Comprising I
Septemh
24th No
1865. 1

Session I., from 3rd Jim
;r, 1862; Session III., j
oember to 13th Decembe
dissolved by Proclamatio

.he thibd pabliament,
ie to 7th September, 1861; St
from 19th October to 14th De
zr, 1864; and Session V., fn
m, 27th January, 1866.

ession II., from i
".cember, 1863; Si
om 26th July .(

ih July to 15th
tsion IV., from30th October,

!4° & 25° Vict.
No. 1

2
3
4

Sessiion I., 1861.
Commissioners' Powers
Canterbury and Otago Boundary
Advances to Agents
Weights and Measures Ordinance

Amendment
Besident Magistrates Ordinance

Amendment
Naval and Military Settlers, Marl-

borough
Naturalisation
Imprisonmentfor Debt Ordinance

Amendment
Jury Ordinance Amendment- ..

1878, No. 28.
1878, No. 28.
1880, No. 12.
1868,No. 30.

5 1867, No. 13.

6 1877,No. 29.

7
8

Spent.
1862,No. 87.

9
10 "N.Z. Co.'s LandClaimants

Ordinance Amendment
Vide Ord., Sess.

XL, No. 15.

1868,No. 49.

11
12
13
14

Law Practitioners
Balneavis Bemission
Lost Land Orders
Begistration of Electors Act 1858

Amendment
Canterbury and Otago Boundary,

No. 2
Standing Orders for Private Bills
Arms Act Continuance

1882, No. 69.'
1878,No. 28.
1885, No. 56.
1866,No. 80.""

15 1878,No. 28.

16
17

1878,No. 28.
1880,No. 13.

1 For Imperial Statutesadopted, see ante,p. 2.
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