CHRONOLOGICAL TABLE OF ACTS OF ASSEMBLY, 1860, 1861.

Year of Reign, and Number.	Short Titles.		Amending Acts,	Original
	Existing Law.	Repealed or Obsolete Law.	&c.	Repealing Act.
24° Vict.	Session III			
No. 16		Conveyancing Ordinance Amend- ment	••	1883, No. 29.
17 18		Supreme Court	••	1882, No. 29. 1861, No. 11.
19 20	English Acts 1 Official Documents Evidence	mission 	1878, No. 28. 1877, No. 8.	
21 22		Savings Bank Act Amendment Sale of Reserves Acts Amendment	••	Spent. 1878, No. 28.
$\frac{23}{24}$::	Miners' Franchise New Provinces Act 1858 Amend-	••	1862, No. 10. 1878, No. 28.
25		ment Nelson and Marlborough Public Debt Apportionment	• •	1878, No. 28.
26	••	Land for Compensation (Nelson and Marlborough)	••	1877, No. 29.
$\begin{array}{c} 27 \\ 28 \end{array}$		Land Registry Registration of Deeds Amendment	••	1870, No. 51. 1868, No. 51.
29 30 31	 	Indemnity Census Act Amendment Naturalisation	••	1878, No. 28. 1877, No. 9. Spent.
$\frac{32}{33}$::	Public Domains Half-caste Disability Removal Militia Act Amendment	•••	1881, No. 26. Spent. 1865, No. 52.
35 36 37	 	Naval and Military Settlers Taranaki Settlers' Relief Wellington, Hawke's Bay, and	•••	1877, No. 29. 1878, No. 28. 1877, No. 29.
38 39	::	Taranaki Land Regulations Arms Loan Expenditure Confirmation		1880, No. 13. 1878, No. 28.
40 41	New Zealand Loan.	Debentures	••	1878, No. 28.
$\begin{array}{c} 42 \\ 43 \end{array}$		Native Council	••	Assent withheld
	PRI	VATE ACTS. Lyttelton and Christchurch Railway	• •	1876, No. 50.
		Purchase and Ninnis Flax Patent Nelson Roman Catholic Endow- ments Sale	••	1878, No. 28. 1878, No. 28.
		Nelson Wesleyan Schoolmasters Land Sale		1878, No. 28.
		Anderson Pipe Patent		1878, No. 28. 1878, No. 28. Expired.

THE THIRD PARLIAMENT,

Comprising Session I., from 3rd June to 7th September, 1861; Session II., from 7th July to 15th September, 1862; Session III., from 19th October to 14th December, 1863; Session IV., from 24th November to 13th December, 1864; and Session V., from 26th July to 30th October, 1865. Dissolved by Proclamation, 27th January, 1866.

	0	•		
24° & 25° Vict.	Sessi	on I., 1861.	1	1
No. 1	* *	Commissioners' Powers		1878, No. 28.
2	••	Canterbury and Otago Boundary		1878, No. 28.
3		Advances to Agents		1880, No. 12.
4		Weights and Measures Ordinance		1868, No. 30.
*	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Amendment		
5		Resident Magistrates Ordinance		1867, No. 13.
υ	**	Amendment		
6	••	Naval and Military Settlers, Marl-		1877, No. 29.
U	••	borough	-	
7		Naturalisation		Spent.
8	••	Imprisonment for Debt Ordinance		1862, No. 37.
0	. **	Amendment		,
9		Jury Ordinance Amendment	4	1868, No. 49.
10	*N.Z. Co.'s Land Claimants	oury oraniamou inmonanton	Vide Ord., Sess.	1000, 110, 10,
10	Ordinance Amendment	· · ·	XI., No. 15.	
-11		Law Practitioners		1882, No. 69.
11	••	Balneavis Remission		1878, No. 28.
12	••	Lost Land Orders	::	1885, No. 56.
13	••	Registration of Electors Act 1858		1866, No. 80.
14		Amendment	••	1000, 110, 00,
4.5		Canterbury and Otago Boundary,		1878, No. 28.
15	••	No. 2	••	1010, 110. 20.
40		Standing Orders for Private Bills	Ma.	1878, No. 28.
16	••	1 1 C L	••	1880, No. 13.
17	••	Arms Act Continuance	••	1000, 110, 10,